2.2 DEPOSIT 

2.2.1 On or before the Effective Date, Developer shall deliver to the Settlement Agent a 
cash deposit in the amount of TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000) 
(the "Cash Deposit"), in the form of a bank or cashier's check payable to the order of, or a wire 
transfer of federal funds to, the Settlement Agent. T11e .Cash Deposit shall be held by the 

· Settlement Agent in a separate, interest bearing bank account, · in a depository institution .

[...]

·2.2.2 At Developer's option, Developer may elect to _deliver to the Settlement Agent as 
all or part of the Deposit, either on or before the Effective Date or at any time thereafter in 
substitution for all or part of the Cash Deposit, a letter of credit in the amount of TWO 
HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS. ($250,000), in the form of one or more letters of 
credit, which letter(s) of credit shall be substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit F and 
reasonably satisfactory to District in all respects (collectively, the "Deposit Letter of Credit"). 

2.2.3 The Deposit is not a payment on account of and shall not be credited ag~inst the